

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 274

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 24

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "646.639,".
- 2 Delete lines 5 through 22 and delete page 2.
- 3 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 35.
- 4 In line 36, delete "2" and insert "1".
- 5 On page 4, delete lines 23 through 29 and insert:
- 6 "(D) An attorney who is authorized to practice law and who renders legal services in the course
- 7 of representing a client.".
- 8 On page 6, line 41, delete "3" and insert "2".
- 9 In line 45, delete "4" and insert "3".
- 10 On page 8, line 33, delete "allegations of unlawful collection prac-".
- 11 In line 34, delete "tices under ORS 646.639 or".
- 12 In line 45, delete "5" and insert "4".
- 13 On page 9, line 31, delete "6" and insert "5".
- 14 In line 36, delete the boldfaced material.
- 15 On page 10, line 4, delete the boldfaced material.
- 16 In line 8, delete "646.639,".
- 17 In line 17, delete "7" and insert "6".
- 18 In line 19, delete the boldfaced material.
- 19 In line 25, delete "8" and insert "7".
- 20 In line 26, delete "2 to 5" and insert "1 to 4" and delete "9" and insert "8".
- 21 In line 29, delete "646.639," and delete "1, 6 and 7" and insert "5 and 6".
- 22 In line 31, delete "9" and insert "8".
- 23 In line 32, delete "9" and insert "8" and delete "646.639,".
- 24 In line 33, delete "7" and insert "6".
- 25 In line 35, delete "and the Attorney".
- 26 In line 36, delete "General".
- 27 In line 37, delete "or the Attorney General".
- 28 In line 39, delete "and the Attorney General".
- 29 In line 40, delete "646.639," and delete "7" and insert "6".
- 30 In line 41, delete "10" and insert "9".
- 31
-